

Our ref: SF/sb/FOI 26-19/20: Dakin

Your ref:

Date: 29 May 2019

Lockton House Clarendon Road Cambridge CB2 8FH

Tel: 01223 725400 Direct: 01223 725581 Fax: 01223 725401

Email: Sharon.fox3@nhs.net

Web: www.cambridgeshireandpeterboroughccg.nhs.uk

Email: Marion Dakin

request-571983-54ad46a8@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Dakin

## Freedom of Information Act Request: Ref FOI 26-19/20: Response

I am writing further to your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 received on 29 April 2019. NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group's response is set out below:

I am asking for information related to the current financial year (2019/20) and whether this is any change from previous years.

Please could you provide the following information

1. How many hospices do you allocate grant funding to as a CCG? (these may be within your geographical area or they provide services to your area)

3

2. What grant funding (£ 000's) have individual hospices been allocated in this financial year (2019/2020)

Funding for 2019/20 has not yet been finalised. Information not currently held.

However, to assist the 2018/19 values are set out below.

- Arthur Rank £3,600k
- East Anglian Children's Hospices £306k
- Sue Ryder £962k
- 3. Is the grant funding for any hospice in the current year 2019/20 a change when compared to the previous year 2018/19?

Not known. Please refer to the response at Q2 above.

If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled or would like to formally appeal against our response please address your concerns, in writing, to the Freedom of Information Team at NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group at Lockton House, Clarendon Road, Cambridge CB2 8FH: Telephone: 01223 725400

email: CAPCCG.freedomofinformation1@nhs.net

If, after we have addressed your concerns, you remain dissatisfied with how the CCG has responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Further details can be found at <a href="https://ico.org.uk/">https://ico.org.uk/</a>.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any further assistance.

Yours sincerely

Showon Fox.

**Sharon Fox** 

**Associate Director of Corporate Affairs (CCG Secretary)**